William Pinkney Brooks

(- 30 Apr 1935)

Brooks, William Pinkney. On Tuesday, April 30, 1935, at his residence, in Prince Georges County, Md. William Pinkney, beloved husband of Mary S. McC. Brooks and father of Mary Y. Duval and William M. Brooks. Services will be held at St. Mark's Episcopal Church, 3rd and A sts. S.e., on Thursday, May 2, at 3 p.m. Interment in Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, May 1, 1935, p. 7

William P. Brooks Succumbs at 80

Prince Georges Resident to be Buried Tomorrow

William P. Brooks, 80, son of the late Judge and Mrs. Thomas R. Brooks, died yesterday at his home, Rose Cottage, near Suitland, Md.

Mr. Brooks was a life-long resident of Prince Georges County, having been born at Forestville. He is survived by his widow, who before her marriage was Miss Mollie McCormick, also a native of Prince Georges County; a daughter, Mrs. Walker Duvall, and a son, William M. Brooks, of the same county. He also leaves a sister, Mrs. Addie Bryan, of near Seat Pleasant.

Mr. Brooks was a member of the Protestant Episcopal Church. Services will be held tomorrow at 3 p.m. at St. Mark's P.E. Church, Third and A streets southeast, Washington, with the Rev. William R. Moody, rector, officiating.